

Window Valet[™] Sport

(for select GM trucks/SUV's)

Box Contents:

- * one (1) Window Valet™ Sport module
- * one (1) instructional document

Protected by US Patent #6,795,760.



©2008, Top Down Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved.

Description:

The Window Valet™ Sport provides remote power window control for the front windows of many 2003-2006 GM trucks and SUV's.

** Moving power windows can be dangerous if someone or something were to become pinched or trapped. By installing this product, you agree to the Terms of Use, Warranty, and Liability Waiver. Never use the remote power window feature unless both windows are completely clear of obstructions.

TERMS OF USE, WARRANTY, AND LIABILITY WAIVER

Top Down Technologies Inc., a California Corporation, having its principal place of business in San Jose, CA ("Top Down Tech") offers its Window ValetTM product (the "Product") to you (the "Buyer") with the terms, conditions and notices as follows:

1.Terms of Use.

This Product is offered to you conditioned upon your acceptance without modification of the terms, conditions, and notices contained herein. Installation and/or use of this Product implies acceptance of all such terms, conditions, and notices. If you do not agree to these terms, Top Down Tech will not sell this Product to you, and in that case you should return this Product promptly at Top Down Tech's expense to Top Down Technologies, Inc.; 5339 Prospect Road, #338; San Jose, CA 95129.

2.Personal and Non-Commercial Use Limitation.

This Product is for your personal and non-commercial use. You may not modify, reproduce, reverse engineer, or create derivative works from this Product.

3. Parts Warranty.

Top Down Tech warrants that the Product will be free from defects for a period of one year. Any defects in materials or workmanship shall be repaired or replaced at Top Down Tech's sole discretion. Top Down Tech does not warrant against damages or defects arising out of use of the Product. No warranty of any kind, expressed or implied, is made regarding the safety of the Product. The entire risk as to the quality or performance of the Product is with the Buyer.

4.Limitation of Liability.

In no event shall Top Down Tech be liable for any direct, indirect, punitive, incidental, special, consequential damages, or any damages whatsoever arising out of or connected with the use or misuse of this Product. Should the Product prove defective following purchase, Top Down Tech's liability is limited to the Buyer's purchase price of the Product. Top Down Tech shall not have any obligation with respect to the Product or any part thereof, whether based on contract, tort, strict liability or otherwise. Buyer assumes all risks and liability from use of Product.

5.Other Statements.

Top Down Tech's employees or representatives' ORAL OR OTHER WRITTEN STATEMENTS DO NOT CONSTITUTE WARRANTIES, shall not be relied upon by Buyer, and are not a part of the contract for sale or this limited warranty.

6.Entire Obligation.

This TERMS OF USE, WARRANTY, AND LIABILITY WAIVER document states the entire obligation of Top Down Tech with respect to the Product. If any part of this agreement is determined to be void, invalid, unenforceable or illegal, including, but not limited to the warranty disclaimers and liability limitations set forth above, then the invalid or unenforceable provision will be deemed superseded by a valid, enforceable provision that most closely matches the intent of the original provision and the remainder of the agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

This agreement is governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of California, USA. You hereby consent to enter into arbitration all disputes arising out of or relating to the use of this Product. Arbitration will take place in Santa Clara County, CA. Use of this Product is unauthorized in any jurisdiction that does not give effect to all provisions of these terms and conditions, including without limitation this

8. Modification of Terms and Conditions.

Top Down Tech reserves the right to change the terms, conditions, and notices under which this Product is offered.

9.Additional Power Window Disclaimer.

By using the remote control power window feature of this Product, you indicate that you have read, understand, and fully agree to all the TERMS OF USE and that you accept all the risks of bodily harm and property damage and will hold Top Down Tech harmless of any future consequence. If you do not agree to this, do not use the product, instead see paragraph 1 to return the Product.

Installation:

The Window Valet™ Sport plugs into the diagnostics port. This port is located on the front dash just to the left of the driver area in many vehicles. In some cases, it may be just below the edge of the dash trim, just above the driver leg area. Please see Figure 1 for example location:



Illustration 1: Diagnostics Port / OBDII Connector

There's no configuration required. Just plug it in! The Window Valet™ Sport does not reprogram any of the vehicle computers. So to reverse the install, just unplug the unit, and the vehicle will immediately revert back to stock.

Usage:

To lower the front windows via remote, press the remote unlock button three times. Be sure that the key fob is within range of the vehicle and the button is pressed completely and in rapid succession. If more than one second elapses between two key presses, the three count will need to be restarted.

To raise the front windows, make sure that both windows are clear of obstructions and that anyone nearby is aware of the windows' impending motion. Press the remote lock button three times in succession. Watch for the windows to be completely raised, listen for the confirmation horn toot, and then press lock once more.

The confirmation horn toot is the Window ValetTM's way of asking if you are sure nothing was trapped or pinched by the moving power windows. If you do not press lock after hearing the horn toot, the Window ValetTM will attempt to lower both windows as a safety response.

If your vehicle blows the horn whenever the remote lock is pressed and you cannot or choose not to disable that horn feature via your vehicle's stock setup options, you may alternately press unlock, unlock, and lock to raise the windows. The final confirmation horn toot and lock is still required once both windows are up.

The Window Valet™ Sport works only with the stock keyless entry remote.

Troubleshooting FAQ:

Q: I press lock on the remote three times very quickly and nothing happens. What am I doing wrong?

A: As you press the lock button three times, listen closely to the electric door locks. If you only hear them click once or twice, then you and your fob are too fast for your vehicle's response. Simply slow down just a little until you are able to hear the door locks respond to each fob press. The Window Valet TM counts door lock responses.

Q: My radio turns on while the windows are going up/down, but then turns off again. Is this normal?

A: Yes, the Window Valet TM powers up the vehicle's electrical system just long enough to drive the windows to the appropriate position and then shuts everything back down.

Q: My radio turns on and off several times while the windows are going up/down. Is this normal?

A: Yes, on some vehicles, the system may go to sleep before the window movement is complete. When this happens, the Window Valet simply wakes the system so the window movement can resume.

Q: Can I have the radio come on and stay on when the windows are lowered like the Window Valet[™] for C5 does for the 1997-2004 Corvettes?

A: Unfortunately, the trucks and SUV's may sometimes shut down the retained accessory power when least expected. As a result, we are unable to support that feature.

©2008, Top Down Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved.